PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6653784

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PEDRO GONZALEZ-PORTILLA	05/28/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BENSON HILL SEEDS, INC.	
Street Address:	1100 CORPORATE SQUARE DR., SUITE 100	
City:	ST. LOUIS	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63132	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17217565

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3033231095

Email: joyr@weatherlyip.com

Correspondent Name: WEATHERLY IP SOLUTIONS, LLC
Address Line 1: 1658 COLE BOULEVARD, SUITE G20
Address Line 4: LAKEWOOD, COLORADO 80401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BHS.08USU2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOY REINHART
SIGNATURE:	/Joy Reinhart/
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=BHS.08USP1_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 055911 FRAME: 0271

506606978

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I. PEDRO GONZALEZ-PORTILLA, residing at 10594 NW 71st Lane, Johnston, Jowa 50131, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled Soybean Cultivars 2910853, 2505636, and 2705886 for which and application for Letters Patent has been prepared for filing with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that I, the said inventor, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee. BENSON HILL SEEDS, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware and having a place of business at 1100 Corporate Square Drive, Suite 100, St. Louis, Missouri 63132, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid applications for the territory of the United States of America, all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention, all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions, Reexamination Certificates or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention in the United States or any other country, and all Plant Breeders Rights, Plant Variety Protection Rights, Plant Variety Rights and Community Plant Variety Rights, whether or not created under the International Union for the Protection of New Varieties of Plants; I also assign any right, title or interest in and to the said invention which have not already been transferred to the assignee: I warrant that I have made no assignment of the invention, application, patents, Plant Breeders Rights, Plant Variety Protection Rights, Plant Variety Rights, or Community Plant Variety Rights therefore to a party other than BENSON HILL SEEDS, INC. and I am under no obligation to make any assignment of the invention, application, patents, Plant Breeders Rights, Plant Variety Protection Rights, Plant Variety Rights, or Community Plant Variety Right therefore to any other party; and I further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent, Plant Breeders Rights, Plant Variety Protection Rights, Plant Variety Rights, and Community Plant Variety Rights and in confirming assignce's exclusive ownership of the invention, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to BENSON HILL SEEDS, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party hereto has executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

Date: <u>5/28/2020</u>

Nv.

PEDRO GONZALEZ-PORTILLA

PATENT REEL: 055911 FRAME: 0272

RECORDED: 04/13/2021